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Intensive English Program (IEP) 
Annual & Term Calendars 

Spring 2020 Term 1 January 13, 2020 to March 06, 2020 
Payment Deadline  (All Students) Building G- Room G1124 Monday, January 06, 2020 

8:30am - 3:30pm 

Placement Test (New Students)  Building H – Room H1127 Monday, January 06, 2020 

Starts at 9:30am 

Orientation (New F-1 Students) Building G - Room G1121 Friday, January 10, 2020 
Starts at 1:30pm 

First Day of Class Monday, January 13, 2020 

Last Day of Class / Recognition Ceremony Friday, March 06, 2020 

**Please Note** Class will not be held on January 20 due to Martin Luther King Holiday. 

Spring 2020 Term 2 March 23, 2020 to May 22, 2020 
Payment Deadline  (All Students) Building G - Room G1124 Monday, March 16, 2020 

8:30am - 3:30pm 

Placement Test (New Students)  Building H – Room H1127 Monday, March 16, 2020 

Starts at 9:30am 

Orientation (New F-1 Students) Building G - Room G1121 Friday, March 20, 2020 

Starts at 1:30pm 

First Day of Class Monday, March 23, 2020 

Last Day of Class / Recognition Ceremony Friday, May 22, 2020 

**Please Note** Class will not be held on April 06 to April 10 due to Spring Break. 
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Summer 2020 June 08, 2020 to July 30, 2020 
Payment Deadline  (All Students) Building G - Room G1124 Monday, June 01, 2020 

8:30am - 3:30pm 

Placement Test (New Students)  Building H – Room H1127 Monday, June 01, 2020 

Starts at 9:30am  

Orientation (New F-1 Students) Building G - Room G1121 Friday, June 05, 2020 

Starts at 1:30pm 

First Day of Class Monday, June 08, 2020 

 

Last Day of Class / Recognition Ceremony 
 

Thursday, July 30, 2020 

**Please Note** Class will not be held on July 6 due to Independent Day Holiday. 

 
 
 
 
 

Fall 2020 Term 1 August 17, 2020 to October 08, 2020 

Payment Deadline  (All Students) Building G - Room G1124 Monday, August 10, 2020 

8:30am - 3:30pm 

Placement Test (New Students)  Building H – Room H1127 Monday, August 10, 2020 

Starts at 9:30am  

Orientation (New F-1 Students) Building G - Room G1121 Friday, August 14, 2020 
Starts at 1:30pm 

First Day of Class  Monday, August 17, 2020  
Starts at 8:30am 

Last Day of Class / Recognition Ceremony 
 

Thursday, October 08, 2020 

**Please Note** Class will not be held on September 07 due to Labor Day Holiday & October 06 due to In-Service 
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Fall 2020 Term 2 October 19, 2020 to December 10, 2020 

Payment Deadline  (All Students) Building G - Room G1124 Monday, October 12, 2020 

8:30am - 3:30pm 

Placement Test (New Students)  Building H – Room H1127 Monday, October 12, 2020 

Starts at 9:30am  

Orientation (New F-1 Students) Building G - Room G1121 Friday, October 16, 2020 
Starts at 1:30pm 

First Day of Class Monday, October 19, 2020  
Starts at 8:30am 

Last Day of Class / Recognition Ceremony 
 

Thursday December 10, 2020 

**Please Note** Class will not be held on November 26  & November 27 due to Thanksgiving Holiday 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Revise 07/10/2020 

TIME MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY 

8:30 - 10:20 Grammar Listening/Speaking Grammar Listening/Speaking 

10:20 - 10:30 BREAK 

10:45 – 12:15 Writing Integrated Skills Writing Integrated Skills 

12:20 – 12:30 BREAK 

12:30  - 1:25 Reading/Vocabulary Reading/Vocabulary Reading/Vocabulary Reading/Vocabulary 


